CHANGE ORDER NO.: 01

Owner: Effingham County Board of Commissioners

Engineer: Hussey Gay Bell
Contractor: Southern Civil, LLC

Project: Hodgeville Lift Station #4 Improvements

Owner’s Project No.: ITB 22-105-003
Engineer’s Project No.: 120224450

Contract Name: Hodgeville Lift Station #4 Improvements

Date Issued: 09/19/2023

Effective Date of Change Order:__/ /2023

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order.

Description: Adjustments to the scope of work include modifications to bypass pump discharge piping,
installation of pump three valves and piping, rearrangement of station discharge piping,
and adjustments to stub out connection for future force main connection.

Attachments:

e Revised Issued for Construction Plan Sheet 06 marked CO No. 1 — September 11, 2023

e Change Order No. 1 Summary Form

Change in Contract Price

Change in Contract Times (Q Days)

Original Contract Price:

$ 3,520,533.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:  March 16, 2023

Ready for final payment:  April 15, 2023

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved
Change Orders No. 1 to No. [Number of previous
Change Order]:

S N/A

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved
Change Orders No.1 to No. [Number of previous
Change Order]:

Substantial Completion:  N/A

Ready for final payment: N/A

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$  3,520,533.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:  March 16, 2023

Ready for final payment:  April 15, 2023

Deduction this Change Order:

$ 38,400.00

[Increase] this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:  April 9, 2024

Ready for final payment: May 9, 2024

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

S 3,482,133.00

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion:  April 9, 2024

Ready for final payment: _May 9, 2024

Recommended by Engineer

A

Accepted by :cﬁntractor

By: s
Title:  Project Engineer Viee /?m.‘/u/'
Date: _September 19, 2023 7//7_/20 23

Authorized by Owner
By:

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

Title:

Date:

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order EJCDC® C-941, Change Order, Rev.1.
Copyright® 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.

Pagelof1l




Hodgeville Lift Station #4 Change Order No. 01 Summary

Iltve:n Description Qty | Unit Unit Cost Total Cost

1 12-inch R] DIP Force Main installed by 8 | LF $100.00 ($800.00)
Open-Cut
18-inch R] PVC Force Main installed

2 by Open-Caut ()20 | LF $150.00 ($3,000.00)
18-inch C900 PVC Force Main

3 installed in 24-inch Steel Casing (-)40 | LF $1,125.00 ($45,000.00)
installed by Jack and Bore

4 12-inch RJ 45° Bend )5 | EA $950.00 ($4,750.00)

5 12-inch R] 22.5° Bend (-1 | EA $950.00 ($950.00)

6 12-inch R] 11.25° Bend (-1 | EA $950.00 ($950.00)

7 12-inch R] Wye 4 EA $2,010.00 ($8,040.00)

8 18-inch x 12-inch R] Reducer 1 EA $2,200.00 ($2,200.00)

9 18-inch R] Plug 1 EA $1,500.00 ($1,500.00)
Adjustments to Elevated Concrete

10 Structure Connected to Wetwell ! LS $250.00 ($250.00)
Relocate Generator Closer to

1 Electrical Control Building ! LS $100.00 ($100.00)

12 12-inch R] 90° Bend 4 EA $1,050.00 $4,200.00

13 12-inch R] Tee 4 EA $2,010.00 $8,040.00

14 12-inch R] Plug 1 EA $750.00 $750.00

15 Installation of Pump No. 3 Above 1 LS $16,150.00 $16,150.00

Ground Valves and Piping

Sum of Change

($38,400.00)

Items in red are assumed to be credited items.

Items in black are considered as an additional price to the original bid.




GSWCC Level Il
Design Professional
Cert. #0000033758

NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
CONFIRMED OPERATION OF THE PUMP STATION
DURING CONSTRUCTION.

2. ANY BYPASSING OF THE PUMP STATION IS
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

3. ALL BYPASSING PLANS MUST BE APPROVED
BY THE OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

4. ALL DIP PIPING MUST BE COATED WITH 401

LINING.
5. EXISTING WETWELL AND PROPOSED WETWELL

ARE TO BE COATED WITH RAVEN 400, OR 18" FES
EQUIVALENT. I.LE. 53.34
6. ALL DISTURBED AREAS WITHIN THE LIFT 2 DOUBLE

STATION FENCING ARE TO HAVE WEED BLOCK o STEEL STRAP

AND 4” OF GAB UNLESS PAVED.

2" HDPE 2" CORPORATION

CONNECTION DETAILS /
1
I

BYPASS PUMP
SEE SHT 12 DETAIL

FLOW METER /
VAULT SEE
42.44 L1~ SHEET 08

/ | 12" RJ
[ - - 90° BEND

\O

N

Ne)

<

ﬂ-

')

N

N

—

7. ALL DISTURBED AREA OUTSIDE OF THE LIFT 6 HIGH CHAIN WATER SERVICE \  — - VALVE 2

STATION FENCING ARE TO BE SEEDED PER 2°X1" REDUCER LINK FENCE WITH o , | o -

SHEET 14 UNLESS PAVED. 2—1” 45° BENDS 12" ACCESS GATES e ——— — - < x— [ I L(\ 8

- — — - X—

_.—-—""’_"————__ " X ————— x/ =

e — NS - : / S

., —x—*——""X~ \ == 12° R =i -

I WASH HOSE ON GUARDRAIL - 90* BEND EXTEND WATER SERVICE ! == \ <

I _——SEE"DETAIL"SHEET "08 TO ODOR CONTROL UNIT i / > )

5 g : N

/90" BEND IOFILTER DRAIN r N | 51 LF. 18" RCP
| TO_WET_WELL ——Nu k @ 0.67% W/FES © ﬁ
_____ ———= 2-8" 90° BENDS ~

__________ T Y ODOR_CONTROL i / “ %

} - —T i O SEE SHT 11 DETAIL | s ~ >

I L Xyl ] I 8 ~~ <

F————————= —= \ o A

CONTROL PANEL I CORE WETWELL AND —) 2-2" 45° BENDS 5! |

SEE SHEET E1 FOR T T I NSTALL BYPASS ' } (2" BIOFILTER DRAIN LINE) =< N

DIAGRAM/DETAILS L DROP PIPE 12" Ry'TEE =~ D

BYPASS PUMP I / - .

BA150E DIESEL DRIVEN / 7 8 m g
(14°X6’ CONC SLAB)~

SEE_SHEET 09 FORN | 35 é‘a)

=

Q

O

N

N

N

|
|
| IE
|
|

HUSSEY GAY BELL

[}
RETAIN EXISTING BYPASS STUB,
OUT UNTIL NEW STATION IS IN|

OPERATION. CUT AND CAP STUB
OUT BELOW GRADE.

12" RJ TEE

ANHOLE
§ N (212" PLUG

_—

VALVE W/BOX

| / OO0

/ / 24 LF. 24" PVC

| ’ SEWER MAIN @ 0.50%

| R /5 S(IDEWALK H
|
|
i
! /
1

1/12” RJ PLUG

/ ¥ | CONCRETE
| / /// LANDING PAD
| J /

/ /
10-STEPS W/

HANDRAILS
(12" TREAD,7" RISER)

/\CO No. 1 — SEPTEMBER 11, 2023

REVISIONS:

_
x \\
T x

_ -
— = 1

DESIGNED| DRAWN |CHECKED
JLo/JcB SKK JCB

12" RJ
90" BEND

| METAL ||
| VAULT ||

/ K — |

T =

DATE: JULY 2022

18" FES
I.LE. 53.00

JOB NO. 120004450

WETWELL SCALE: XX

i
L
?[__l

! TOP EL 62.0
R I BOTTOM EL 34.24
{ / N: 812138.32
! E: 933420.70’ <
/ N r—7 r— *
! U NEW BUILDING L4 Y
Uttbiné = .. || ——m | ——— & ()
! F.F.E=62.0 . r TS Z AN
/ x | GENERATOR ] o (a4
CONC. SLAB | NI T
[ s / —
| (17x7") | /Q\ = Z
______________ _ /
/ x | L —L- | UTILITY POLE WITH LIGHT R L= zg Z
, / | R SEE SHEET E1 ”/, = S 5
1 X__/——X/X/X __J mw og Q.
/ xl o x——— S =T E"‘OE E
e e TS $0F &
! e T NEW FENCE TO BE INSTALLED b LL] b
L T e ———— 1" INSIDE PROPERTY LINE(TYP) - ¢<8 8
e — 0 L
4” GABC OVER 8 MIL. POLYETHYLENE |-|-|o . 5 TR 2
(100% STD. PROCTOR) -l (a4 Zz0 S
- =
BENCHMARK - ""Q o
,, > Lz
BMF IN 12” DEAD PINE = w
NAVD 88 L <
ELEV.=58.48 ®) (@)
o (23]

GRAPHIC SCALE

DRAWING NUMBER

NOTE: ALL ELEVATIONS ARE NAVD 1988. Ob

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION JULY 28, 2022

December 14, 2018 - 8:56 AM  Printed By: gkimbrell

E:\EffinghamCo\120224450 Hodgeville Lift Station #4\Cadd Files\Changes Made During Construction\SHT 06 SITE PLAN.dwg



