CHANGE ORDER NO.: 03

Owner: Effingham County Board of Commissioners

Engineer: Hussey Gay Bell
Contractor: Southern Civil, LLC

Project: Hodgeville Lift Station #4 Improvements

Owner’s Project No.: ITB 22-105-003
Engineer’s Project No.: 120224450

Contract Name: Hodgeville Lift Station #4 Improvements

Date Issued:_08/29/2024

Effective Date of Change Order:___/ /2024

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order.

Description: This change order is requested due to an unforeseen delay in installation of the Georgia
Power transformer necessary for the lift station power service. This delay impacts the
originally scheduled commissioning of the lift station. An extension to the project’s
completion date is necessary to accommodate this delay. An updated construction
schedule provided by Southern Civil is attached for your review.

Change in Contract Price

Change in Contract Times (91 Days)

Original Contract Price:

S 3,520,533.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:  March 16, 2023

Ready for final payment:  April 15, 2023

[Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders

No. 2:

$ 0.00

[Increase] from previously approved Change Orders
No.2:
Substantial Completion: 504 days

Ready for final payment: 505 days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$  3,482,133.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: August 1, 2024

Ready for final payment: September 1, 2024

Deduction this Change Order:

S N/A

[Increase] this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 91 days

Ready for final payment: 91 days

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$ 3,482,133.00

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion:  October 31, 2024

Ready for final payment: December 1, 2024

Recommended by Engineer

By: / :4;2

Accepted?y Contractor

oy

Title: Proje>ct Engineer

Vice pf'csfa/ml

Date: August 29, 2024

f/z?/zazt/

Authorized by Owner
By:

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

Title:

Date:

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order EJCDC® C-941, Change Order, Rev.1.
Copyright® 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.

Pagelofl




A28 nAa% KA MKRRE BRA RANE RAGIUTIGILVUSRAS

G R R O HUT T

Sorims wendebl
R B |
ey S - |
WSRO _
Joper W -
s0g PSRN BAG EE  p w|
T3 AT) 000 LA .|

~
g ediguesa 5 ;oo |

S5 ITIIIIIRNAIININNNLILNNINNNNNINNNS
ANmenenw




