CHANGE ORDER NO.: 04

Owner: Effingham County Board of Commissioners Owner’s Project No.: ITB 22-105-003
Engineer: Hussey Gay Bell Engineer’s Project No.: 120224450
Contractor: Southern Civil, LLC

Project: Hodgeville Lift Station #4 Improvements

Contract Name: Hodgeville Lift Station #4 Improvements

Date Issued:___/ /2025 Effective Date of Change Order:___/ /2025

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order.

Description: This change order is requested due to the need for a 12-inch Inserta-Valve downstream of
the existing bypass connection to facilitate the removal of the existing bypass connection
riser pipe located in the lift station access drive. This delay impacts the scheduled
completion of the lift station sitework and paving. An extension to the project’s completion
date is necessary to accommodate this delay.

Change in Contract Price ($31,132.00) Change in Contract Times (90 Days)
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:  March 16, 2023
S 3,520,533.00 Ready for final payment:  April 15, 2023
Decrease from previously approved Change Orders: Increase from previously approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 595 days
S 38,400.00 Ready for final payment: 596 days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:  October 31, 2024
$  3,482,133.00 Ready for final payment: December 1, 2024
Increase this Change Order: Increase this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 90 days
S  31,132.00 Ready for final payment: 90 days
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: January 29, 2025
$ 3,513,265.00 Ready for final payment: March 1, 2025
Recommended by Engineer Accepted by gontractor
By: WZ
=77 1
Title: _Project Engineer 1/'/ e ﬂm;[w#
Date: December 30, 2024 /z/xa/z azY
4 7 s
Authorized by Owner Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)
By:
Title:
Date:

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order EJCDC® C-941, Change Order, Rev.1.
Copyright® 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.
Page 1of1



)\ SOUTHERN
SU CIVIL

December 30, 2024

Hussey Gay Bell
329 Commercial Drive
Savannah, GA 31406

ATTENTION:  George Kimbrell

REFERENCE: Hodgeville Lift Station #4 Improvements
Inserta Valve Change Order

Dear Mr. Kimbrell,
As requested, we are providing the following scope and pricing for the above referenced project:

e 12” Inserta Valve
o Provide Material, Equipment, and Labor to Install a 12" Inserta Valve downstream of
the existing bypass connection to facilitate the removal of the existing bypass
connection riser pipe.

* Total Price $31,132.00
If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me.

Thanks,

Watt- Deal

Matt Deal

Southern Civil, LLC

Phone: (912) 334-0540

Email: mdeal@southerncivilllc.com



